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Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 12/27/22 at
5:22:57 PM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

Guaranteed
No
Problem

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

3  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

3  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Colorado

1995 FORD MUSTANG
GT/GTS
VIN: 1FALP45T2SF182003
CONVERTIBLE
5.0L V8 F
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Year purchased 1995 2012 2018

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 17 years 6 yrs. 2 mo. 4 yrs. 6 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Colorado,
New Mexico Colorado Colorado

Estimated miles driven per year --- --- ---

Last reported odometer reading --- --- 82,107

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
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GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.
View Terms | View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
Inconsistent mileage indicated.

Mileage
Inconsistency

Mileage
Inconsistency

No New
Issues

Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service.
Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln Mercury dealer
or call 866-436-7332 to obtain more information
about this recall.

Recall
Reported

No New
Recalls

Reported

No New
Recalls

Reported

Basic Warranty
No data reported to CARFAX.

No Data
Reported

No Data
Reported

No Data
Reported

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 1995

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

12/13/1994 NICB Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

03/15/1995 Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Woody Creek, CO

Titled or registered as personal vehicle

04/18/1995 78 Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Woody Creek, CO
Title #57E153280

Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
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03/26/1998 Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Snowmass, CO
Title #57E177735

Title or registration issued

09/21/1998 53,681 New Mexico
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Los Lunas, NM
Title #98184414B403031

Title or registration issued

07/13/1999 Colorado
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

07/13/1999 68,400 Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Aurora, CO
Title #015839

Title or registration issued

07/13/1999 Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Aurora, CO
Title #10W015839

Title or registration issued

12/14/2000 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #00V349000
Recall #00S37 PARK BRAKE CONTROL
ASSEMBLY
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

Learn more about this recall

08/11/2001 75,397 Colorado
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

-
-

-

Description: VEHICLE DESCRIPTION: PASSENGER VEHICLES EQUIPPED WITH MANUAL
TRANSMISSIONS. IF A VEHICLE IS PARKED WITH THE PARKING BRAKE NOT FULLY
APPLIED AND NOT IN FIRST GEAR, AS DIRECTED IN THE OWNER GUIDE, AND THE SELF
ADJUSTMENT PAWL SUBSEQUENTLY SKIPS ONE OR TWO TEETH, THE VEHICLE COULD
MOVE ON SOME GRADES.
THIS COULD RESULT IN UNINTENDED VEHICLE MOVEMENT AND A VEHICLE CRASH
WITHOUT PRIOR WARNING.
Remedy: DEALERS WILL MODIFY THE PARKING BRAKE CONTROL AND INSTALL A PLATE
OR OVER-BRACKET TO THE CONTROL TO LOCK THE SELF ADJUST MECHANISM IN
POSITION FOLLOWING ADJUSTMENT.

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
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12/19/2001 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #01V390000
Recall #01S30 ENGINE COOLING FAN
CIRCUIT BREAKER
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Ford or Lincoln
dealer or call 866-436-7332 to obtain
more information

Learn more about this recall

08/11/2003 80,728 Colorado
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

07/13/2004 Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Aurora, CO

Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

08/15/2005 82,987 Colorado
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

08/16/2005 Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Aurora, CO
Title #015839

Registration issued or renewed

10/10/2006 Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Aurora, CO

Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

04/09/2012 73,521 Colorado
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

MILEAGE INCONSISTENCY

The mileage reported here conflicts with this
vehicle's odometer history. Ask a mechanic or
the seller to confirm the actual mileage - this
entry may just be a clerical error.

-
-

-

Description: VEHICLE DESCRIPTION: TAURUS/SABLE VEHICLES EQUIPPED WITH 3.0L AND
3.8L ENGINES AND MUSTANG VEHICLES WITH 3.8L AND 5.0L ENGINES. IT IS POSSIBLE
FOR THE ENGINE COOLING FAN BEARING TO SEIZE.
SHOULD THIS OCCUR, EXCESSIVE HEAT COULD BE GENERATED WHICH COULD MELT THE
FAN MOTOR ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR. COMPONENTS INSIDE THE COOLING FAN MOTOR
COULD IGNITE POTENTIALLY RESULTING IN AN UNDERHOOD FIRE.
Remedy: DEALERS WILL INSPECT THE ENGINE COOLING FAN ASSEMBLY AND INSTALL A
CIRCUIT BREAKER. IF THE COOLING FAN IS INOPERATIVE, THE FAN AND MOTOR
ASSEMBLY WILL BE REPLACED. OWNER NOTIFICATION BEGAN DECEMBER 28, 2001.
OWNERS WHO TAKE THEIR VEHICLES TO AN AUTHORIZED DEALER ON AN AGREED UPON
SERVICE DATE AND DO NOT RECEIVE THE FREE REMEDY WITHIN A REASONABLE TIME
SHOULD CONTACT FORD AT 1-866-436-7332.

http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
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Owner 2
Purchased: 2012

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/10/2012 Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Denver, CO
Title #11B867724

Vehicle purchase reported
Title or registration issued
New owner reported

04/24/2013 Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Denver, CO
Title #11B867724

Registration issued or renewed

06/02/2013 Grease Monkey #48
Aurora, CO
303-369-5823

4.5 / 5.0
137 Verified Reviews

220 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

04/19/2014 71,539 Colorado
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

MILEAGE INCONSISTENCY

04/28/2014 73,186 Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Denver, CO
Title #11B867724

Registration issued or renewed

08/29/2014 73,465 Grease Monkey
Lakewood, CO
303-234-9588

4.6 / 5.0
43 Verified Reviews

386 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Antifreeze/coolant checked
Fluids checked
Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed

05/01/2015 Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Denver, CO
Title #11B867724

Registration issued or renewed

04/02/2016 77,053 Colorado
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

04/05/2016 Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Denver, CO
Title #11B867724

Registration issued or renewed

-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-

http://www.https//mycarfax.com/sign-up/grease-monkey-48
http://www.greasemonkeyintl.com/
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07/10/2016 77,828 Grease Monkey #57
Lakewood, CO
303-210-8466

4.6 / 5.0
43 Verified Reviews

386 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

03/17/2017 Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Denver, CO
Title #11B867724

Registration issued or renewed

04/11/2018 81,861 Colorado
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

04/12/2018 Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Denver, CO
Title #11B867724

Registration issued or renewed

Owner 3
Purchased: 2018

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

06/14/2018 81,880 Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

06/29/2018 Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Denver, CO
Title #11G110878

Title or registration issued
New owner reported

06/19/2019 Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Denver, CO
Title #11G110878

Title or registration issued

07/28/2020 82,097 Colorado
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

08/06/2020 Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Denver, CO
Title #11G110878

Registration issued or renewed

07/01/2021 Colorado
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Denver, CO
Title #11G110878

Registration issued or renewed

10/10/2022 82,107 Colorado
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

-

http://greasemonkeylakewood57.com/
http://www.carfax.com/help
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Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a specific vehicle. For complete information
regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.
Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.
Mileage Inconsistency
If an odometer reading is less than a previous reading but CARFAX is uncertain whether the discrepancy is a rollback
or a clerical error, then CARFAX calls it a "Mileage Inconsistency". In this case, you should verify the mileage with your
dealer or a qualified mechanic.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
12/27/22 5:22:57 PM (CST)

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

